Dr YS PARMAR UNIVERSITY OF HORTICULTURE AND FORESTRY NAUNI 173 230 SOLAN (HP) INDIA

DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH

No.UHF (DR) X-1(COT-V)/2016/- 6346-6389

NOTIFICATION

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan has been pleased to approve the following rates/charges for shooting by the various agencies/individuals within University campus as well as its outstations:

S/N	Particulars	Charges (Rs.)
1	Pre wedding shoot	Rs.10,000/day
2	Short film shooing	Rs.20,000/day
3	Film shooting	Rs.40,000/day

The approval is subject to completion of following terms and conditions for using the premises:

- The party(ies) will be responsible to restore the premises to its original condition if any modification etc. have been carried out.
- The party(ies) shall ensure cleanliness of the premises.
- The activities of University/outstations should not be disturbed.
- The party(ies) will bear the cost towards any breakage/damage to University property.
- The content of the function/shooting should be within decency level otherwise 5. permission shall stand cancelled.
- The electricity charges will be charged extra as decided by the Deans/Estate Officer/Incharge of the station.
- 7. The party(ies) shall deposit 25% advance payment to be adjusted against the final bill.
- 8. The taxes will be charged extra, as applicable.

The above rates shall come into force with immediate effect and the approval is subject to adherence to all the codal formalities.

Director of Research

Endst.No. Even 6346-6389

Dated 01 01 24 Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1. All the Statutory Officer, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 2. The Dean, College of Horticulture and Forestry, Neri/Thunag
- 3. All the Prof. and Heads/Head of the Deptts, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 4. All the Associate Directors of RHR&TSs/Incharges outstations
- 5. The Associate Directors (R&E), RHR&TS, Mashobra Distt. Shimla w.r.t. his letter letter No. UHF/RHR&TS/Tech/2023/-1792 dated 13.12.2023 and even No.1836 dated 28.12.2023.

6. Incharge, CIC, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan for uploading the same in University Website for wide publicity

7. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan